UC-2200A Series
Arm Cortex-A53 dual-core 64-bit 1 GHz Industrial Computer with built-in LTE Cat. 4
module, -40 to 70°C operating temperature
Features and Benefits
• Armv8 Cortex-A53 dual-core 1 GHz processor
• 2 auto-sensing 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet ports
• Rich programmable LEDs and a programmable button for easy installation

Dimensions
Ordering Information
Model Name CPU RAM Storage Storage Slot
mPCIe Socket for
Wireless Module
Serial Ports
UC-1222A
Armv8 Cortex-A53
dual-core 1GHz
300 MHz
2 GB 16 GB eMMC micro SD card 1 2
Accessories (sold separately)
Power Adapters
PWR-12150-AU-SA-T Locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 1.5 A, 100 to 240 VAC, AU plug, -40 to 75°C operating temperature
PWR-12150-USJP-SA-T Locking barrel plug, 12 VDC 1.5 A, 100 to 240 VAC, US/JP plug, -40 to 75°C operating temperature
PWR-12150-CN-SA-T Locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 1.5 A, 100 to 240 VAC, CN plug, -40 to 75°C operating temperature
PWR-12150-UK-SA-T Locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 1.5 A, 100 to 240 VAC, UK plug, -40 to 75°C operating temperature
PWR-12150-EU-SA-T Locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 1.5 A, 100 to 240 VAC, EU plug, -40 to 75°C operating temperature
Cables
CBL-F9DPF1x4-BK-100 Console cable with 4-pin connector, 1 m
CBL-PJTB-10 Non-locking barrel plug to bare-wire cable
Antennas
ANT-WDB-ARM-0202 2 dBi at 2.4 GHz or 2 dBi at 5 GHz, RP-SMA (male), dual-band, omnidirectional antenna
ANT-LTE-OSM-03-3m BK 700-2700 MHz, multiband antenna, specifically designed for 2G, 3G, and 4G applications, 3 m cable
ANT-LTE-OSM-06-3m BK MIMO Multiband antenna with screw-fastened mounting option for 700-2700/2400-2500/5150-5850 MHz
frequencies
ANT-LTE-ASM-05 BK 704-960/1710-2620 MHz, LTE stick antenna, 5 dBi
ANT-WDB-ARM-0405 2.4/5 GHz 1/2 λ 4 to 5 dBi omnidirectional antenna with RP-SMA (female) connector
ANT-LTE-ASM-04 BK 704 to 960/1710 to 2620 MHz, LTE omnidirectional stick antenna, 4.5 dBi
ANT-LTEUS-ASM-01 GSM/GPRS/EDGE/UMTS/HSPA/LTE, 1 dBi, omnidirectional rubber-duck antenna
ANT-LTEUS-OSM-02 698 to 960/1710 to 2700 MHz, 1/4 λ omnidirectional 1.5 dBi antenna with SMA (male) connector
ANT-GPS-CSM-04-0.2m BK 1575 MHz active GPS/GLONASS 4 dBi antenna with SMA (male) connector and 20-cm cable
Wireless Antenna Cables
A-CRF-SMIF-100 Wireless antenna cable package with 2 100-cm cables (SMA connectors)
Wall-Mounting Kits
WK-33-01 Wall-mounting kit with 2 plates (98.6 x 33.8 x 5 mm), 4 TMS M3 4-mm screws